France – Product recall: Mini Mont d’Or AOP Mini coin + ceramic and Mini branded coin OUR REGIONS HAVE TALENT – Listeria monocytogenes

Oulah

Product recall: Mini Mont d'Or AOP Mini coin + ceramic and Mini branded coin OUR REGIONS HAVE TALENT

ENCOUNTERED PROBLEM

Presence of Listeria monocytogenes

PROPOSED SOLUTION

People who may have this product are asked not to consume it and to return it to the point of sale where it was purchased.

People who have consumed this product and who present with fever, isolated or accompanied by headaches, are invited to consult their attending physician, notifying him of this consumption.
Pregnant women should pay special attention to these symptoms, as well as immunocompromised people and the elderly. These symptoms may suggest listeriosis, a disease that can be serious and can take up to eight weeks to incubate.

FURTHER INFORMATION

▸ Mini Mont d’Or AOP Mini coin + ceramic
• Barcode: 3564709172491
• Lot: 3053
• DLC: 01.04.21 – 02.04.21

▸ Mini Mont d’Or AOP Mini coin
• Barcode: 3564709170732
• Lot: 3053
• DLC: 01.04.21 – 02.04.21

▸ Health
stamp FR 25.041.001 CE

▸ Marketing
These products were marketed in the Self-Service department from 02/26/21.

▸ Consumer service contact
For more information, please contact the manufacturer on 0 800 87 41 87 (free service and call)

▸ Source
https://www.leclercdrive.fr/

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out /  Change )

Google photo

You are commenting using your Google account. Log Out /  Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out /  Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out /  Change )

Connecting to %s